BE—AfA—-N"—Ovs3IT Y

MO-6704D-0E4

High-speed 2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
37 St %2 VA G w T B

MO-6714D-BEs

High-speed Safety Stitch industrial Sewing Machine
BETERI

MO-6716D-DE4

PARTS LIST

40034917

No.1435-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "k " markeo....... means this part is changed from the previgus parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.

2) 01 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

«"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts.
5. As to the parts with marks of "¥r"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

NR—Y YR FZTHEICEBELT
1.7 ER Moisiig
) RE 0 = FIEDA—Y Ty I B L TSRERE B2 BRLE T,
FEARIR EEREURAMN SBRLTEEY,
2701 e R VR DT FRR OBRPEBRMLTEE W,
. MEMO¥TR., BEERL, 01, 25F0MMI. BY (R —-ba) £FLET,
WEEO () 2. UBREMELTVWBIFERTHIEEEELE T,
ASAER—VPH = - = — BiE, BMKTHIZ EE2BELET,
. U bRV 0"y GHESM) . "0 (Y a i) ORIV ARRI.
FREEBLTE{ZEBROLET,

13 I S R O



CONTENTS

B X
1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . ...iiitiiiertntaer ettt e eannnnans 1
AaeMm (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ....ovirniiiiiiea e eeaaae e 3
ShEmE (2}
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ... otttitttetette e taae et eie e aaa e ieananaeaeeanns 5
FHIBR
4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .iiitttititetreaaneareeneeeaiaaenaainneens 7
S ER B A £R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..« tettittiiteeeee ettt e emee e eee e iavavaneeenens 9
EOB&K (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (2) ...ttt ittt e ia e e et iinanacnarananss 11
EUBR (2)
7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettae et tie i e e e viaaeaans 13
EN—s5, F—r3BBR
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=6T16D) . ...ttt eeiie e ineeens 15
ZHEBN -/ RH#MO-6716D )
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt eauanesteeenrasareaneaenaeeaaaannn 16
xR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ....uvtuiieeeerrrneirineannnns O 17
ME AR (2)
1L THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... it i ir e ae e ccrree e e avarannanen 19
RMTEMR
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ... ittt ittt aiar et eaasamannnn 21
T A A BER
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... . e ea s e 23
LA AR
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FORSH) ........ooiiiiiii i 24
St N2 B R (SHAD)
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS L. ittt c et e enraaarrareans 25
AT E R
16. SEMI-SUNEKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS . ... it e ri e eearenraas 27
2 ERF—-7 VR
17. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et cereeaeinanns 28
AT — T VIR
18. 8TAND COMPONEN TS (Z « Tttt ittt e e et et e aee e ae e ranaaaneans 29

BREGCZ-T)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-8704D,MO-6714D) ........ooiiiiiiiniiaians 31
FILEEBAMO-6704D MO~6T14D )

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D,MO—-6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33
ALK ARMO~6704D,MO~6714D F5 R CEBS)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO=6716D) .. .c.evivtiiiiaaeareeiciinennnnnens 35
ST B R (MO-6716D )

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6716D SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..........cooennnn. 37
T BRI B MO~ 671608 R ST I S

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e et eeeceieeeaeeeieeeennans 39
PRI SO

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ ottt e ettt eeae e iia e e e e iiaaeennans 41
1§ RS E& ‘

25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ .0uuittuttne ettt e e iaeeeeaneannnen 42
EEMBHRY AR

NUMERICAL INDE R OF PAR T S . ittt ittt ittt tnas e e ttaesaansnssststseeenseasssnnoannns 44
%3] '



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

AREER (1)




REF.NQ _NOTE ~_ PARENO. . __ DESCRIPTION _________1 LA S SR Qty .
i 05 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIFRIN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER E 2o A 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIYR AN =Thyne - 1
4 $8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TA#53y" 9/64-40 L=5 i
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 oyR IS 9/64-40 1
6 $5-3090610-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ TAEY G/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER r7974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET AIVTEN vy 1
9 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW FAT Y 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%y K4X0.7 L=8 1
1 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIIE COVER R {338 - i
12 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER RIA A0 - 1
14 58-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA* Y 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER R-nt -hnt - i
16 131°00805 LOGPER COVER BRACKET h-n IR -9rE 4 1
17 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FA° Y M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING B=n ~hn -n 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE | S T S AL ]
20 $5-7090530-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALFEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
21 131-01001 T.OOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE B~ <IN I b 1% 1
22 S5-7090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IALFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY' 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIS BN -k ) 1
76 0Z 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER ~, LEFT AR Tz 1
27 S8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAL3EY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 * 131-01704 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER AIA ARLAL A bR - 1
29 88-7110710~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING R=ne =Bne ~ABIAT 3 1
37 SM-4040655-SP  SCRELW M4 L=6 FATa35 M4 L=6 1
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE R AL 1
33 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TALIEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 i
34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. AR AHYL 9 1
35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. AR 403 (1)
36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING AR ANYIVT wIa 6]
37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $IN° % (n
38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR R AV I rhS- (1)
39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW ' AR (1)

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL eI Far1y-h(186) 1

41 13201504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FareyT+74 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FaTLITHTAN v¥Yy 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaT xY 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R 4B <k Yy A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING R AR 1

i NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayHIFIT 11/64-40 1

47 $S-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L53y 11/64-40 L=14 I

48 03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A =R =Bn ~kyy ¥ 24 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=h® ~fne ~byy ¥ 4B 1

50 03 132-40208 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C =P =lin ey v 40 1
51 04 131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER AIFRINT - 1
NOTE (&) 0I....FOR MO-6704D ,M0-6714D MO-6704D,M0-67 14D
02....FOR MO-6716D MO-6716DF8
03....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

04....FOR MO-6704D,%0-6714D
(EXCEPT SH)

05....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D
(FOR SH)

MO-6704D,M0-6714DfH
(SHIZkR <)
MO-6704D,H0-67 14D/
(SHJ#)



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SREBEER (2)




NOTE (7))

01....FOR MO-6704D MO-6714D
02....FOR MO-6716D

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR JE, TURKEY

REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARENO. . ____. DESCRIPTION o __ ... LI S IR L5 S
i 132-00209 SIDE COVER JrXEA - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRV HN ~n w¥y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA A 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $73%3" M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 * 400-37299 UPPER COVER YTAN - 1
8 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET VIRAT ~1° 9¥Y 1
7 SM-4051265-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. FATFY M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OQIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 I 1
8 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW T{ME-IIn{283 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING (EMZ 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE Yi¥y7 77044 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5157 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-8P  SCREW Atk 2
15 03 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. A A ~(43) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER AT RN - (1)
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YRIIF20/I-R(16) (1
18 $8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FaT 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3
18 131-02553 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7T IR RIIR 1
20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 5% %Y (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING )V (1)
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW NIz (1)
23 131-02603 QIL RESERVOIR GASKET T7 9% %I 9%y 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD JF20F Ab 4
25 WP-07651576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v5¥ H 5 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 »R¥FF % 8.2X156X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-23 DYR7FI 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE ERACKET ART AN -2 4 i
29 13104807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR b el PN A 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FEh a3 b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 i
31 S5-5110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MZFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE ART I - 1
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT" AN - 1
34 83-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALFEY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR AN T 9T 1
36 C¥-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TUE yI3at 112 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VAl VS B A i
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F (3 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG I ARM ALY 1
40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BRRUIFE Z 2
41 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAtY D=18.7 L=16 i
42 TA-2050805-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=20.5 L=8 1
43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT RN - (B) 3
44 *03  400-37392 BELT COVER C AT A ~C 1
45 $03  400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER 5 oyva A 1
46 *04 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 7~ % § 1

MO-6704D,MO-6714D
MO-6716D7

fEiic kU RES
JE, Maf



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

T HAREGR




REF.NO = _NOTE = PART XO. . DESCRIPTLON _ _______] LS S S SR Qty_ |
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASM. Yay prz 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) Y13 4 (1)
3 $8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 ISV S Va (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (&) rZEP AR(A) 1
5 $8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AR 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAm 23 M5 L=8§ 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN b AEY T ITY 1
g 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Yay 477 %Y i

i0 131-07701 HANDWHEEL L oV 1
11 SS-71T1810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YhLTFZY 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 gYhyE b 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016~SP  WASHER L3 3 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 WZ2-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9%3.5 FII A F 226.4X33.9%3.5 1
16 BI211-8304-000 BALL BEARING B 1T S F AN TIVS OB i
17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER R TN 4 DA & i
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B VSIS e LAy 4 070 Al 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING € CAIN 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR NUEVSEVASE W 1

21 01 BI215-804-000 BALL BEARING D JITTF BN TITD 1

22 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING P PR 407 o 1

23 01 131-08005 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1

24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DRAEN 1

25 131-08204 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET DAALA wEY 1

26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FESESA 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE ATTIYE US4 1

28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASH. B L ANE I3 S ] 1

29 SS§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAEIRY 11/64-40 1=18 (2)

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YYR-nt A7 (23) 1

3] SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YAETRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 S§S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAE32Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYRZ7HE A M6 L=12 (1)

34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JHN-nt 2T A(SR) 1

35 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 THETEY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 S§-TI11410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IXETRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

37 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 IIAITHE I M6 L=12 (1)

38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YRA-N 997 B I3 1

39 SS-7T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Thes:y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 S5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 SACTEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER A=N -0y} TV R 4

42 S§-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 v3%y 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32155 ENIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. Yr AZEYN 43 1

44 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YAL53Y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

45 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=7_8 1

47 400-17714 BALANCER NGV = 1

48 400-35711 O1L WICK VavFatrkyady 1

NOTE (&) 0l....FOR MO-6704D,¥D-8714D MO-6704D,M0-6714DH

02....FOR MO-6716D

MO-6716DH

FOR NO.28,30,34,38,43,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.28,30,34,38,431%, £y bDADEXIZ LY FT,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
IR By HhBE %
20




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO, ___ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS T S Quy_ |
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. MR STATRYFY IR 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK PMIFY STANRITYY (n
3 SM-5061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 T Ry M6 L=14 (1)
4 400-04558 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NN By 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING ,REAR IV Uy 2UyoASE 1
5 13Z-0985% NEEDLE TRIVING ARE ASH. NV 9 73 I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARY LY EAN ) (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYRrTFEY M6 L=14 (N
9 07  400-04559 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AYZLT BBt VA 2

10 *)7  400-04561 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B M 995 YR 2
1T F¥7T " 4UU-04563 WFEDLE DRIVING AREPINT LT 7z
12 #07  400-04565 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A ISV O vA 1
13 07 400-0D4367 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AYSN e VB 1
14 #07  400-04569 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C AR e VO i
15 400-04572 FRONT METAL MYIN WY SYIARR 1
6 A00- 37558 NEEDLE ROU (B ASH. E IO EE] T
17 *04  131-75203 NEEDLE CLANP ZRYN YRBR A 1
184 08  MDC-270BR0900 NEEDLE DCX27 29 nd DCX27 #9 2
19 400-32552 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING UPPER M 9hIARN 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NE YRRy T X3 1
T T3T-1025% REEDLE CUARP HOLDER ASH, IAFLEZR 1
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MR AR % (1)
23 $58-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 b3y 1/8-44 L=7 (1)
24 01 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MAMFL R TVIMA 1
25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B NI 7Y B 1
pI T3T- 10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ATFFFER % T
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MMPIFIIIA 1
28 03  132-08808 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MV i
29 04 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kYR INLNT Y 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MAVTVHE 4 1
- . CHATN LOOPEK LAY TN A AT 2 g T
32 SM-4040855-8p SCREW Far 3y 2
33 §8-4110515-8P SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AbFIE Y 1
35 04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE ZEeN ININFVE Y 1
35 o I3T-1T408 TAKE-TP LEVEX , CHATN TOOF I IVAH GV Y T
37 $5-8090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 63  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MHMFYE Y AR 1
39 04 131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE S VNPV E 6 0T als i 4 1
40 02  131-11703 TAKE~UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =¥ apunpFve v N 1
41 SH-4040855-5P JCREW FATES T
42 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG LY ISE/ Al ol $307 4
43 115-17307 PLUG MR -by -ty 74 2
44 400-32545 OIL SEAL MR TY INTARRE - 1
45 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ aiynIh A(DE4) 1
TR 0% SS-SUBUFIT-TP SCREW I/8-44 [=2.8 IR T/ L= R T
47 05  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27 #11 1
A8+ 06  $$-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAzY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
4% 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APYTETRITANC VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B AN RITUIE VB 1
51 07— I3T-72005 FEET BRANCH CRARK PINC FTVTETAFFITE vC T
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D APVIRRAST I YD 1
53%¢ 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 MY ODCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 ‘THRUST COLLAR ASH, RSN T RGN AT (F2) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV Uy 7AFAMET - (1)
TE §5-8B60G10-TF SCREW  173-40 L=§ TRGY 175550 =6 N
57 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 AR 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 400-04574 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NN BYy s 1
59 $8-8050530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.0 PARY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER iV s 2
oY SU-UZ8040T-3SE HIRGE SCREW D=2, 5 =4 iy D=2 8 A= I
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 3% yn UpYR 2 1

NOTE {¥£i2)

01....FOR ¥O-6704D,M0-6714D
G2... .FOR MO-6716D
03....FOR M0-6704D,M0-6716D
04. .. .FOR MO-6714D
05....FOR O-6704D
06....FOR MO-6714D,K0-6716D
07....SELECTIVE PARTS
08....FOR MO-6714D-BE§-207

FOR NO.16 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTER
NO. 16, v bOAOEXILEY ET,

MO-6704D,M0-6714D
MO-6T16DH
¥O-6704D,MO-6716DH
MO-6714DH
M0-6704DFH
MO-6714D,M0-6716D57
BIRBR
HO-87141-BEG-207 8



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EVBIR (1)

TTTTTTTTTTN

L

\ ) ///
S
& @

» p
XN
~_ ‘/

7

> ’/g

P
e TME¥~1{1
N
[
‘—_i@tlﬂ_ﬁz
! 24
18~22
<

25



REF. N0 =~ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _ . ____._ DESCRIPTION __ __ . __1 | S T, S Qey_ |
| 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, FVIAYY & 43 1
2 131-20605 WASHER =¥ avhvoaN ¥ o 1
3 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 €337 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASK. ATV TARAIT VIR 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK bVANERE VT (1)
6 SH-606140Z-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 OIRI7FEy M6 L=14 (1
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 bty D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy i
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. APV FRIAMIT-(F3) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A3 FASANET - (1)
Il SS-BII0410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA37" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK 4 ¥ avy AZVRIT TA 1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFryAFIAT X 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFrIbE TH R 1
15 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 e5ay 1/8-44 L=2.5 i
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD ATy N i
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING e ENIr 3072 A N 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B VAL S VA ] 1

20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C, M)A 7ivs C 1

21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. ,D. APINTHYF D 1

22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. 7970y E 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT IPVT ARIIEN 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR X793 poynAsn 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT 179y 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT FVE XYY 1

27 SM-4041455-8N  SCREW M4 L=14 FATEY M4 L=l4 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE Ry 3 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER vk vy oy 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING ovyyr 1

31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B 3 305 A7VHIT <B I

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. FakryF 23 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM YakIInF (1)

34 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oY FET A M6X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A EOVTRRANTY I VA 1
36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B FVTRTRIF I VR 1
37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 29789375y ¥C 1
38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D APVTRIRIIVIE YD 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN JarWF Y 1

40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayasFe 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B Jaxavis 4 b ®(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK bEY U8 DM 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR IR b VA~ 1

NOTE (#:3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

b3 7

FOR NO.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NOLLIZ, &y FOADEXIIRYET,

—10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

2EYBREGR (2)

—-11 -



REF.NC = _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ___ .. DESCRIPTEON ________ _1] LI S S Qry _ _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. AFYITN Shyr3 1
2 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A2 1/8-44 L=6 i
3 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYy Mk 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥y v Ar-7 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ¥ 09 I Mr-AN kY I
5 I34-15504 FEED BAR SUPPURT ™, "RIGHT EVINEE R AEE T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT b ohvAres ) 1
8 $8-6080620-TP SCREW EFEy 4
8 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Yoy I 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 I T A 3
TT T3Z-1570% RUEBER HOLUTNG PLATE 77 55T A9hR I
12 $8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 A3y 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 0IL SHIELD CASE F 9r-3 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET IF AN wEy i
15 $M-4040855-SP SCREW N R 1
% SH-4U30455-37 SCREW Fa IRy BRI T4 7
17 13215801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT PMAHHT 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL N 9F VLIV TARS 1
19 132-16106 0iL SHIECD PLATE IR hvaEF N Y 1
20 58-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $3%7 3/32-56 1.=5.5 2
77 [3Z-16205 FEED CAN UTL SHEECD FLATE L VAETSY W I
22 SM-504D800- 5P SCREW M4 L=6 ¥3%3° M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 011 SHIECD PLATE 77 SR Avd Rzl on v 1
24 131-2280% DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ¥ SFabErAEI {4 i
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW . M5 L=12, FA* 33 M5 L=12 2
1 TIT-2T405 ADJUSTIRG STOPFER IGFATETA N - 2
27 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 vS d 3 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT e Ty 1
30 135-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. By 2F-(73) 1
k3| T3T-2100Y ARUST COLLAR FFIT 7Y Ao (@]
32 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MAZS 1/4-40 L=3 (1
13 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EVIS ) DL by e 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IR 1
R 132-17708 TIFFERENTTAL FEED ELOCK F O FAvRyav |
37 RE-030G000-XK0 E-RING 3 Ef 247 3 i
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Faryyiy 1
3% 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING b Ye FavErEY N 3 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK Fh oIy 1
iT RE-U500000-K0 E-KING 5 Er AFAT B I
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM, Ih Sy PhF-(73) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR EUIN S S S awall s b (1)
44 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1}
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER h Dalerys 1
45 S5-GEGIII0-SF SCREW ™ T/4-40 L=11 t53y 174-40 L=11 I
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b FAREIY Sy Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oy 1
48 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING b IFAIRILN N G 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ARM ASH. ITAPIOT 23 1
51 SE-HTIT050-S5F SCREW TT754-40 L=9.5 o7ArE KK 1T/764-40 L=%.5 I
52 131-21108 WASHER Ul Vo5 A5 /0 b i 1
53 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4,5 Pty D=8BX4.5 1
54 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7V 7N Y 1
55 S5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2_ % vi3y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
56 T3Z-18102 SLIDE BLUTK FIRTVE vA7T 3 1
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW b viy i
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT bR P Y BN 1
59 SB-0720271-§p HINGE SCREW B=7,2 H=2,7 & vy D=T7.2 H=2,7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW ¥4 L=10 A Y M4 L=10 4
51 WP-0450556-5D WESHER 4.6X7.5K075 ¥ F § 476X7.5X0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 E5¥ ¥ 3 4.8%8,4%X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-5B WASHER 6,2X13X1 k¥ 3 6.2X13X1 i
64 03  131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG Saryn 1
65 #04  131-92000 WAIN FEED DOG Jaxyn 1
B 02 TIT-506 WATN FEED U0G TIATIR" T
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7IA5IA 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG 7IAYIN 1
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG bevi L 1
70 01 131-9130% AUXILIARY FEED DOG ¥y atyun 1
71 02 I3I-9T40% AUXILTARY FEED T0G 75 aggun I
NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D RO-6704D,MO-6714DH

02....FOR MO-6716D MO-67 16D

03....FOR HD-6704D MC-6704D

04....FCR MO~6714D MC-67 14D

FOR NO.1,50,0RDER FOR SET GNLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.1,50i%, £ h@AOEXIZLY T,

-12 —



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
Eo—25, FA— B4R

- 13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . DPESCRELPTION _________] LS S SRRRIRR. 15 S
1 55-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 S>30 2
2 400-04696 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL IYN-N =3 SR 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING -n =3 ITVASL 1
4 03 132-21700 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A YAB-N =3 JA 1
5 03 132-21808 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B YAA~A" - 7B 1
i 03 132-Z1908 TOWER LOUPER SHAFT C YN -7 T T
7 02  131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARK B ASM. Yyl —%F7 B3 1
§ 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B Yh-A" =07 B (1)
9 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayhyE A 15/64-28 (1)
10 01  400-39400 GUIDE SUPPORT A ASM, 9T h-A =AM A3 1

I 07 400-3940T TUIDE SUFPORT B ASH OIR=R A 1§ BIX T
12 01  131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM. UPh-AT —UF AYS 1
13 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A BTA-N 0T A (1)
14 $8-5151210-TP SCAEW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrk Ab 15/64-28 (1)
15 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING B=n" =3 27 AR 1
15 T3T-70600 WUEBER RITG Uy57" T
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 b3y M6 L=12 2
18 P§-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 7 Vv ety 36 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. b2 Al o £ i

20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YRL-N - ¥ 0F (1)
i T3T-70309 ~WASHER I OF IATe Y- 4]
22 $8-9151210-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11_8 uyhrk Ay 15/64-28 (1
23 132-22609 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL FRA-N - JTIAAN !
24 % 131-33053 01l SHIELD PLATE ASM. B-p —d {hak ont vrs 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 7h-n =L RTUF{ () 1
m SS~-T090850-SF SCREW 976440 L=§ TAC5FY 9/64-30 L=8 T
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YER-N -FVETY i
28 $8-6080410-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 i
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BN =FYE Vi - 1
30 SM-4040655- 8P SCREW M4 L=6 A 237 M4 L=6 2
K3 T3 30303 THREAD GUTDE, RIGHT IR~ ~ARTVH 3% T
32 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT Ygh-R -FYE Y 3% 1
34 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-N - v (eR ) 1
k] SS-TTTU84T-3P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 TRESEy 11764-40 L=7"8 I
37 #03  400-04716 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A i RS A 17 1
38 #03  400-04718 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIX B SIA-N -4 e VB i
39 *03  400-04720 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C FIA-N %" ¥k C 1
40 *¥03  400-04722 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D ITA-N -4 FET YD 1
3 00-04751 UPPER LOOPER GUTDE FELT TR0 AV JIAF I
42 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5_5 BHFF A 9/64-40 L=5.5 i
434 $5-9090410-TP SCREW TR A 1
44 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG AANT OUFT BT YAy 2
45 $8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TSRS 3/32-56 L=5_5 2
15 T3T-3T500 GADGE FIXING PIN LS T
47 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIL-A T 4N Iy - 1
48 123-40501 ‘THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Pk N =V Ty {FT) 1
49 $58-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A FY 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE SRh-" ~{3TYH 1
51 SS-3090610-SF SCREW 5/754-40 L=§ Iy 9/764-40 L=5 T
52 01  400-04713 YPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER A SIh-A ) 4D THA 1
53 400-32565 0IL SEAL W=D =3 FITARBAANT R 2
54 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING Ui Bl e ) 1
55 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. BN =3 AGAIT-(23) 1
58 T3T-72804 THRUST COLLAR RN ZSTiS TR 8]
57 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
58 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Nent =57 DAFANET-(23) 1
59 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR b-N -3 2RFANET- (1)
60 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 {2)
BT IS-BUTUEZ0-TF SCREW 15730 T
62 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥35% 9/64-40 L=6 4
63% 01 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER A=A - 1
S84 02 §21-76103 UPPER LOOPER PP-A" - 1
654 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER FHhn - 1
B5 TT8-5000T TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD T+ -R0TF T
§7 (3 400-04692 UPPER LOCPER SHAFT A YA-R -3 FA 1
68 03 400-04693 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B WPk =3 7B 1
69 03 400-04694 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C. k=N~ 5 1
70 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT HN -7 252 1
71 0T 400-04714 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER'E TTh-n" = 1} 738 I

NOTE (Hid)

01.,..FCR MO-6704D,MO-6716D
02....FOR MD-6714D
03....8ELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6714D

HO-6704D ,MO-6T16D M

MO-67 14D
AR G

MC-6704D,M0-6714D [

FOR NO.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO10, 11, &y hDADEIZRV ET,



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6716D)
ZHBEDOL— 7 BHRMO-6716DH)

r
|
L]
I
|
' !
|
J
|
I
L
EE}‘:IEO_ NOTE PAIST“IEO PESCRIPTION | S A | Qry
1 131-29853 BRACKET ASK, o V5 3% Tk e T A 1
2 SM-6051202-7p SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 BYAI7HE Lh M5X0.8 L=i12 (n
3 131-26909 CHAJN LOOPER SHAFT =3 avhvy 1
4 131-26008 FRONT - AND-REAR ARM =¥ Al v oF 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARK ASH, ¥ 3 k-t -0F 28 i
[ T31-794907 CHATR LOUPER URIVING ARK =¥ AT [€))
7 131-29309 WASHER oAk Sl e Vi b A (1)
8 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 o¥hrE A 15/64-28 (0
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. EVEYE P2 el 1 1
10 400- 10805 OIL SEAL RING A{hr-A 1
1§53 TET-20705 CHATN TOOPER ST Pl T
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASN, ¥ avhyadh veF 73 i
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARN ¥ a0y anh 1 {1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 uLRIPFK &b M5X0.8 L=12 {1)
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ ahvRry 1
T8 TIT-78T03 BUSEING, FORRT TF T TYIAEE T
i7 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR ety v b d 3 Y1) 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK Sy s YEVISE 1
9 01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A Y avEYIIR 9L ¥ (Far)h 1
20 0} 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =¥ 2y Idh ok v($£30)8 1
! [ T3T=2670T FINTTONG T VT VEV ST TE ST ] T
22 hH 131-26800 PIN , LONG D 2% 293adh v v (Fat)d 1
23 81 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A S gL 5 VISE T T e VT Y 1
24 ot 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B E Y P VE DS A TC PO T ) 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN . SHORT C =3 abiyany vk v (&Y)C 1
I8 [} T31-Z7507 PIN , SHORTT BEY YEV RIS T
27 0l B2119-816-A00 BEARING A ¥ -9 I NTIVE A 1
28 01 B2119-816-BOD BEARING B =¥ a-hy b AT B 1
29 01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =¥ 1-4y a¥h A7 C 1
30 01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =¥ I-4y o ATV D 1
k3t U1 BZTISZET6-E00 BEARTRG E SF IV O A 70V E T
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2,546 Ar YU ey 2.5X6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 a vy 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET PRV AT % 1
35 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
15 SET{CRUEIU-TP STREW [78-44 =6 FRF 1/5-44 L=6 T
37 $5-6030620-TP SCREW 3y 1
38 $S-6110710- TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 £33y 11/64-40 L=6_5 2
39 $5-7110720-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L7y 11/64-40 L=7 1
NOTE (jE32) 01,,..SELECTIVE PARTS MRS

FOR NO.9,0RDER FOR SET QKLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NO.OW, v hAGELIEYEY,

-~ 15—



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
wExpk (1)

REF.NO NOTE _ PARTN0, _ _ DESCRIPTION €y A _4 Qty
1 131-15001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Ay s i
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING ATy rASA 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASN. ARy 22727 2% I
4 i31-15209 THRUST ARM A¥LY FATAR 25 4}
5 S5-6110710-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33yt 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

) SS-UISTZTH-TF SCHEW I5764-28 L=11.8 wRIE AF 15/64-18 1)
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM Ary 9y 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FORT ARM HINGE SHAFT A¥IGF ey I 7 L
9 13E-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASK AXERTY LA B 23 1

10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER BASE AIXEATI b0 -2 4 93]
T TIH-T5907 PRESSER LTFTIRG LEVER AFRE T I [§)]
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARE STOPPER ARLRF 2han” - n
13 13t-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING AHLER7s A2 (1}
14 §8-T110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5% TAETEY 11/64-40 L= 5 {2)
15 SD-0640241-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 £ yry D=§,36 H=2.4 {1)
TE PS-U300TIZ-RA SPRIFG PINU.T X 4 AT T ™y 3K14 {t)
17 $3-6080340-3P SCREW 1/8-44 1.=2.9 £y 1/68-44 L=2.9 (1}
15 131-16207 PRESSER FQOT SPRING tank 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW AILTE VN kY 1
20 131-16308 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 3PRING ARITE LA AR i
21 TII-TE5TH) PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AT AT~ T
22 13116405 PRESSER L1FTING HOOK X¥X7Y 797 1
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING E52 900 Sl 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING A¥L7E 2o - i
25 NN-6060003-SC NYT N6 orhrdey NG 1
b1y NS-5TIU420-5F ROT TT754-4C BT TI/64-40 T
27 Su-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 vFEy M6 L=12 1
28 $5-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vALZEY 11/64-40 17,8 F4
23 §8-Tt11410-TP SCRER 11/064-40 L=14 TREIIY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 * SH-8050412-T¢ SCHEW NS [=4 by N§ L=4 1
* -34 SCRER ERESETI A E
32 13115654 PRESSER BAR ASK. AL 9(23) 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW RASHER A3TFANAIY ¥ 1
34 131-17108 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AIrfadtyiyh 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER AYTE A~ 1
36 131 -70402 RUBEEK RING OFry 7z
37 13E-70402 RUBBER RING 3 1
38 SK-8040402-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=4 MAEY MAXD,T L=d4 I
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING XHLE DAk 1
40 §5-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
T [32-T2508 ADYESTING BASE [T E I T
42 £32-13012 ADJUSTING SCRER v faerdy 3
43 132-3291% ABJUSTING BLOCK £ Vadgyxfabiyay 1
44 13t-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING BANLAR 5 4% ] 1
A5 $§-7150740-87 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WALTMY 15/64-28 1=7 2
ELS WP-I60555 - 5T WASHER 4.5X7.5%0.5 e A0KT 5805 T
47 RE-8300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ejy bAT 3 1
48 S$5-T161040-SF SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 TALFRY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

- 16 —



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

HEABMR (2)

-1 -



REF.KG ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ __ .. DESCRIPTEION _ ___ . __.. LS T SR 5 S
1 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM PR A% i
24 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER fh5yn 1
3 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ThEIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Tz »3 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THIEY (1)
6 SS-6090670-TF  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 ¥537 9/64-40 L=6 68
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER L ARIA - (1)
8 WP-0250516-8SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 vS¥ % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
9 $S-7060610-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThEFEY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
10 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 ¥53y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (n
I1 BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT P PISE $))
12 BI507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT L (1)
13 §85-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALIRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AT BYYIA % (1
15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE L (1)
16 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (55K (D)
17 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD BN A (D
18 131-78306 FINGFR GUIDE A -p (B
19 02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥z »3 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHLeyy (n
71 55-6000670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 {527 9/64-40 L=6 8]
22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER T ZpYN - (1)
23 WP-0250516-5SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 3 7 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
24 §85-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IILIFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k55y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
26 BISI1-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT F 52 DASE, (1}
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)
28 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 I/ELFEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING T FYIEN ()
30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE AN 9874 (1)
31 55-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 235N )]
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD y B (1)
33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE LA MR N (1)
34 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. yravkdyyr v (2w y -y 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ AYAHT kY (D)
36 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k537 9/64-40 L=6 5]
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT 93U A4 (D
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT o VAT A R (1
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 24T VEL LYY Ry FUL (1)
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN S avAYT vy et v (1)
41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT ¥ amkyr &)
49 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIOF A % (1
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW SAYRL BYY FY (1)
44 $8-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k3% 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
45 B1514-816-000  SCREW A4avr » G MIYIRY n
46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT FIAFE (1)
47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE k- (1)

NOTE (3F3) 01....FOR MO-6704D MO-6704D

02....FOR MO-6714D MO-6714D M

03....FOR MO-6716D MO-6716D8

REF NOS.35,41 ARE THE PARTS TO BE ASSEMBLED AS A SET.
IT IS RECOMMENDED TO PURCHASE AS A SET OF REF NO.34

SINCE THERE 1S A POSSIBILITY OF OCCURRENECF OF TROUBLE
WHEN THEY ARE PURCHASED SEPARATELY.

NO.35,4113, BERTTOTEEMATIFHEEORETD
HHEMERDH O EZTOT. NMOMOBTRATEIZ e e28#MbL 7,

-18 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R B
M0-6704D

=

-19 —



REF.X0 _NOTE = PARTNO, __ . ___._ DESCRIPTION _________._ LS A T SRR oty _
1 1532-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fariv ATy i
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFavIn 3091 9(7h) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ARFAIINT FIIT B(E) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFIYIN 2y 9(7F) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED LNFavynt 2(7H) (n
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSICN SPRING, YELLOW fMFavyn 2(%) (1)
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE fhFavyn 2(7h) ()
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AMFaryyII(Th) (n
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW LM Fa07IRI(}) (n

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AMFavTITI(TH) (1)
11 131-38904 TEREAD TENSION BAR {bFavsE 9 (D
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER I Favy¥ FHT (1)
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N2 yya {1
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFRYIN FY Tahh {1
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK LhFanyy (2}
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {MavyT A% (1)
17 04 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavT$FL TV 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavIFFL TV H 4

20 04 131-393555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. SN FIYTR 959 Y i

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST I BFIOTE Y (N

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FIVIR FANTYH (n

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFaPIN EZ3 7oA (1)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT JA M FIATTI Y {1

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JRLMFATIN X (1

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {RFIVIE FHLFYD A (1

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFavyd 5 (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-XKH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 AT Yy ey 2.3X 5 1

29 02 85-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fam 333 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE YATMIAT DTV FE 4 1

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JE{DHAITVIM A 1

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B SAINVHAM M T4 B I

34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK JRLMHAY A 1
35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IRVTYH 1
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING LRFYFE ADAN F I
37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASM. SRR DhvR 4 (23) 1

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YN RAFYT B 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT YRS PRAT ¥ 1

40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE FR{NR GHYT A i

47 04 SS5-5150510-SP°  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 b2EYT 15/64-28 L=5 1

42 04 SD-0D600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6,0 H=3.4 &Ry 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FINAF H % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 }at 2y M5 L=8 1

45 04 S5S5-4080415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 INEY 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 04 S§5-4060415-SP~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA RS G/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 S§8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 S$5-4090415-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA'3Y §/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 S§§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (i£32)

01....FOR MO-6704D(1 PC. IS USED.)
FOR MO-6714D,M0-6916D
(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02....FOR MO-6704D
03....FOR MO-6714D,M0-6716D
04....FOR MO-6716D

—90 -

MO-6704D M (1EEEEWV)
MO-6714D,M0-6916D 4
(2EM)
MO-6704DfF
MO-6714D,M0-6716DH
MO-6716DfH



12. LOWER KNNIFE COMPONENTS

T A ABHR

-92] —



REF.NQ _NOTE _  _PARTNO. _ ___ _ __ . DESCRIEPTION ______ __ . LSS T SR Oty _ .
1 0! R4200-J6E-DOO  THROAT PLATE by RE: 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE YRS 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE LY RLS 1
4 88-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Th¥75y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B PI1a& £(B) i
6 S8-6110610-TP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k333" 11/64-40 1=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT nI434 4 (B )X 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FAr iy 2
9 #04  132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASK. FEAZMY AR 1

0 *03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. b YA SLESUE 1
11 % 131-459307 SPRING STOPPER FRAZN FIATA n
12 * 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEE YL (1)
13 $8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIETRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 * 131-48101 SPRING YEAZASZAL TN (1
15 ¥ 131-49406 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET AN EE] £1)
16 * [31-48309 THROAT PLATE BASE A EYEETTETN &)
17 88-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k539" 11/64-40 1=6 (2)
18 % 131-49109 RUBBER PLUG B R4 4% v AB (1)
19 132-35304 RUBRER PLUG A R4 4F 93va AA (1)
20 %04 131-49505 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SEAZAFAN I T (1)
21 SS-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 TYA7E Wk 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
22 * 131-49208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YRAZAI (1)
23 % 131-48408 LEVER SHAFT R ARy -5 7 (1)
24 #04 131-49703 ROTATING STOPPER YRAZZFAD T FYTIR A (1)
25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 6.8 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
26 *¥03 131-49604 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SRAZATAN 7™ (0
27 %03  131-49802 ROTATING STOPPER YAAZZFA D I INTID A (n
28 % 131-49901 HOLDER PIN MYL LS S 8l (2)
29 * 131-48903 RUBBER PLUG DANVN - TYYT yYa (1
30 S§-7151120-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALIEY 15/64-28 L=11 (n
31 % 131-48556 LEVER ASN, RIE AHIAfUN = 73 (1)
32 * 131-48804 LIVER SPRING RIAABLALLnT -A % (1)
33 * 131-49901 HOLDER PIN YOS HRIE Y {1
34 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 e33Ry 15/64-28 1=14 2
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NIREEYL 1
36 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLSFy 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD il I
39 03 120-15301 NFEDLE HOLDER YLz 1
40 03 120-15400 NEZDLE HOLDER ST 1
41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER ISLT i
42 03 S8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 THEIFY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
43 03 $S8-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TheIEy 3/32-56 1-4.8 2
44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALTFY 9/64-40 L=6 1
45+% 131-50701 LOWER KENIFE YAAZ i
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER ISEESE] 3
NOTE {i%3d) 01....FOR MO-6704D MO-6704D 5
02....FOR ¥0-6714D MO-6T14D/8
03....FOR MO-6716D X0-6716D

04....FOR MO-6704D,¥0-6714D

—92 —

MO-6704D,M0~6714DH



13. UPPER ENIFE COMPONENTS
EX AR

1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YYAXTAIRYF 43 1

yA 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM DYARTANETF (1
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OFhrTHEY M6 L=14 ()
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARG ¥ 1

5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT SYARY INIAAN 1

6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR BTRTY" FOYIAAR 1

7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A EFARFHT(A) 1

8 D1  S8S-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

9 02 131-47301 PLAIN ENIFE SUPPORT LIAREFT 1

10 02 S8-6111610-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ¥73y 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YORIY 4 I S 1
12 115-66808 OIL SEAL YYAZT" 7 AANT-N 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A APIIARRT IO VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AVTRRAGTY e VB 1
15 03  131-22205 CRANE PIN C CYANESE b ae I
15 03  131-22304 CRANK PIN D ATVFANALT I YD 1
17+% 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE EIAT i
18% 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE vFAR 1
19 $5-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 oy Ak 1
20 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 vI¥ 4 3 3.7X8X0.3 1
21 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. Iy yAFANT-(13%) 1
22 C8-1111019-5H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=1{ AFAMYY D=11.11 W=10 (D
23 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 AR 1/4-40 L=3 (1

NOTE (##d) 01....FOR M0O-6704D,40-6714D M0-6704D, MO-6T14DfH
02..._FOR MO-6716D M0-6716DH
03..._.SELECTIVE PARTS IR

— 93 -



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)

S A2 EBAR(SHAD

T 3
i
, 5
i %
|
I
i
| 2
| 12 S\
}
{ 1
| 11
| 4
| %,
REF.N¢ = NOTE __ PART RO, __ ___ ___ DESCRIPTION ______ ___ % ¥ A _4.._.___.. Quy__
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. R PAY 283 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT LY PE 29 T 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER MYFIVETNS v 3 1
4 TA-0950806-R0D RUBBER PLUG Mgy 1
5 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Fam 2y t
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) M EI9F (F-n" )73 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. IS ES S0 Rl (n
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) A4 E IR (R-P" - )73 (1)
9 131-62805 NEEBLE COOLER SUPPORT e (D
10 $8-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThEFFY 9/64-40 L=6 (1
11 131-62904 TANK LALYRYS (N
12 131-63001 TANE COVER IRAL YRS 74 (1
13 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 a3y 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-8D)  WASHER 3.7X7X1 b % 3.TXTX] 1
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) NIV R VIF (18- )03 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL . (INTER) AL Ee R (1¥3-)h9T ')
17 131-83175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM.(INTER) MV (4v4-)03 (1
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT PYIRELE5 504 (m
19 $$-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TMEIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
20 131-62904 TANK TRL YAV {1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER LA YRV TR &)
22 $5-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Far 2Y 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 We-0371026-50  WASHER 3_7X7X! v b 3.7X7X1 1
24 §8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IVEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

NOTE (#:i8)

01....FOR ¥MO-6704D,M0-6714D
02....FOR MO-6T16D

— 24 —

MO-8704D MO-6714DF
MO-6716DH



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FeThE A BR

— 95 —



REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ _____.__] LS TN SA Quy_ _
1 132-30305 WORM b 1
2 400-32580 OIL PUMP ASH. Ravake v 73 1
3 400-32581 O1L PUMP BODY Eahag V7 A (1)
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL = AkA -1 (1)
5 SH-8050412-TFP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAXY M5 L4 (2)
3 132-28002 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ,LARGE ¥y VT y o) &)
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYFIHIh 11/64-40 (1)
8 132-28200 01L PUMP PINION ,LARGE oy e vAv(a 1) (2)
9 132-27905 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ,SMALL ¥FYE v7 v o(3av) (1)

10 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Ux-AbTaYy FHEL (1
1] SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEIRY 0
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER A L (1)
13 $85-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT I3y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
14 585-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 400-16763 PUMP NET ¥y o7 (1)
1% SH-4060801-SE  SCREW FA Y 1

17 132-29358 FLOAT ASM, UENTES 1

18 121-29904 01L GAUGE BAR B ED A u (0
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT EN g (1)

20 121-29805 FLOAT Y% (n

21 SM-G061802-TP  SCREW MG L=18 D¥A77HE IR 2

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ B % 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM Faban 477 53 1

24 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE (A=t T AR 0.18

25 $Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYY 1

26 SQ-1150454-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT WYY Z

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPCORT hyayyt FH¥E 1

28 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW A 3Y M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 01L GAUGE ANy -3 1

30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET M - A vy 1

31 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT L IEIRYT 1

32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrdyh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TEA-F £h (23) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING DM 1

35 SM-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA* 23y M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 §Q-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR Ry 3

37 5Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77 LUIEy 1

38 131-42609 0iL TUBE HOLDER AT R R 3

39 $Q-1150441-8D  CONNECTING SCREW NAT LYEYEY 1

40 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.17

41 132-28903 01L FELT PRESSER AN e YRava7 I AT 2

42 310-18005 SCREW FAT Y 1

43 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER AYXaB2T LN ERT A —F 1

44 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE (A0 TP o 0.29

45 400-04750 UPPER LOOPER ROOM HOLE FELT P N~h ~IITFTLAb 1

46 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Lfanyhs A : ¥ 1 3 i

47 400-32582 COLLAR Ju 1

48 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW I3y 1

49 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FAT Ry M4 L=10 1

50 400-04748 NEEDLE LUBRICATION FELT P22k 1

51 400-04747 FELT PRESSER I EECEVE S A 1

52 400-04746 UPPER LOOPER LUBRICATION FELT YTh-n" ~Fay3 7zl 1
53 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 tIEy 1
54 400-04509 UPPER LOOPER COVER Y- -FY7H 1
55 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 FA Ry 3/16-28 L=6 2
56 400-04755 LOOPER FELT PRESSFER U7 ~A" ~F29 27z AFATL 1
57 131-43607 0IL FELT PRESSER oY h-n ~Fada7ohhiz 1

- 26 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B X7 — T VER

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-RAE vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-4-1 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 2-Rir AR 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AT 2-b Ay A2 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE( SEMI-SUNKEN) RIE a-b {4y 29) (1
6 123-41806 CLGTH WASTE CHUTE FIPE 2=} (0
7 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. XX ya-b(43) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIT Ya-3 F (1
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIPT ¥2- L (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Y- MFL (1)
i1 SS-5000810-5P SCREW 9764-40 =6 575 Sl YT O (&)
12 NS-6090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 ok b 9/64-40 (3)
i3 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Foyva 4 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBRER SPACER F 9IVT AAN -%- 4
15 151-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT YRR b 4
16 02 123-21806 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE FIFE AT I
17 02  §§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F5AFY 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IMFEIRY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER &2 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT by Hr 2
71 119~ 54400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNFEN) -7 K (&75 av) i
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWSER STOPPER R YALYN - 1
23 N§-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 aodirtyh 4
24 0  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW 3=3.5 L=16 I 3
25 SK-3311500-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TWETEY”  D=3.1 L15 6
78 SK-3513200-5C WOOU SCREW D=5.1 L=a2 TREPEY D=5.1 L=42 7
21 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t53y 9/64-40 6= 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 5, i 4
25 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 nFF I 3 10X18X2.5 4
NOTE {(i+32) 01....EXCEPT JE JERER <
02....FOR JE JEM

Y,



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
EEAT— T NVBER

5—18

-
P

9
14
13
L
REF.NQ  NOTE _ PARTNO. _ . . ... DESCRIPTION _______.._. SRS S SRV
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE Y-RZE v 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE ¥-7-r-2 1
3 02 38-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 My 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 02 SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TSRS 3
g a1 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. XIIT Ta-b (& vF) 73 1
L3 13T-5620F CLOTH WASTE CBUTE EEL VS ZR A ST [§3]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE INLET FIOX Ja-b ¥ (1)
8 131-55308 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya- bt FUn - {1
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SFRING Pa-prtFN R (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUEBER Ya-b3TF3 A (1)
17 SS-5090430-3F SCREW §/64°40 1= 47 ¥r3r" 8/64-40 L= (%)
12 5T-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 e w3y D=3-24 L=8 {2)
13 ST-6030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8 oyt vy B=3-24 L=8 m
i4 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L7 b % 3.7X8X0.3 (n
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7 A (¥ vFY) P3 1
16 131-55413 - EELERE) 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C Yhrhd AR (C) 2
i3 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Pr{RE S (D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE ASM. AT 12-R(F3) 1
20 L31-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, INLET RMT va-pi f (1)
2T 131-55700 CLOTH WASYz CHUTE, UPPER X 7a-30x (I
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-pz (1)
23 53-5090610-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=& MR 8/64-40 L=6 (3
24 NS-5090210-5P NUT 9/64-40 uzhzir 9/64-4¢ (3
25 02 123-41806. CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ZIX Ja-b 1
26 T31-6TI53 FRAKE SUPPORT PLATE ASK. PARISTEE TS 1
a7 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING T-RYT{RIY 7 1
28 SH-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 uyh27HE Kb U8 L=25 4
29 NK-6080600-5M RUT M8 orhrrsh N8 12 q
30 RP-0850002-5C RASHER 8.5X18X1.5 bo¥ % 8.5X18X1.6 4
D SK-3513700-8C WOOD SCREW U=5. T L=3% wAEZsTT B=h.T L=3J 4
32 111-55108 DRAWER <2 1
13 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT E Y Hx 2
34 D§204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EEY ZAbIA - i
35 SK-3311500-3C WOO SCREW D=3.1 L=15 ey D=3.1 L=15 §
36 WS -TO0ZEG0-KR SPRYNG WASHER TOXI8XZ.5 A 3¥F R TOXIBXZLS 4
37 58-6090630-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 k73> 8/64-40 L=6 5
38 ol 55-5110710-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 [ 0 ] 12
40 N$-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 aririyh 12
NOTE ({kd2) Ol....EXCEPT JE JEIZER <
02,,,.FOR JE JEH

-8 —



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)
R E - T)

- 99 —



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNG. _ ___ . _ .. DESCRIPTION . __] LSRR T Qty | _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION TEY YT Y I
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Ty 7ry1" 9 (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE ! (n
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT IS S I 52 N (n
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavbInt Y (n
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEC VL (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VEZE Bl bt (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A a4 (n
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 DRIy h M8 132 (2)

i0 SL-9082091~-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT + B RYERIHIE b (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 b3 7 % §5.7X18%1.6 ()
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 + 0 2ROy b (2)
13 119-80754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) THP 9T B(%v24-2%) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TXy7rya o n
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE ] (N
i6 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT PR3 AETY n
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavkIn y (1
18 111-58001 PEDAL SEAFT BRACKET TIR Y hF (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73(4 7" ¥Y3 (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE v (n
21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 IFHrFIN M8 132 (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ol M £ 1 b Y (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 et 2 8.7XK18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 8 FIX09E A (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Lyrok - 9% 7 73 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z%vy 37 9 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥yr3a- N AN IE 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 o¥hrET M M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 APk 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 53 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51908 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7Y T Ior (2)
32 N¥-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhrrsh K8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VESE Bl bb! (2)
34 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 UYHrE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF Y X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 b7 H 3 6. 7X13X1 2y
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI(R FIVEY 14 (B
38 112-46501 PEDAL INE (1)
39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT INE S T A (1)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ARRY Y (1)

— 30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6704D,MO—~6714D)

ST A BEMO-6704D,MO-6714DA)

—-31—



REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ___ __ _1 PESCRIPTYION_ ____ _.__. A T S Qry _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFIIF(IT) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1¥a795 (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFoF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFE OIAhF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP LMEFE oFa T 4 (N
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(91) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT S M E (N
8 131-87903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IMFLNTY I (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMEFARTYF (T84 1 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM MV FDF (1)

11 137-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {MFLITYH 97 R 4 (

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMFE 7 (3R) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EYIN (4

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ESE Ly (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION APIRYTE ST9yay {4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST FISEYIS B (4)

17 SM-6061610-8C  SCREW M6 L=16 vFaRy M6 L=15 {4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT a2y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 urhrivh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT IR M4X0.7 L=10 ()

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 YRy Maxo.v 2392 {(2)

22 SM-4041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 FATaFY M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fa* 253" M4X0.7 L=20 (0

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYy MAX0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 v ok (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NP F ¥ 16.4526.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhsFYh M16X1.5 132 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHhaFIs M5 {4)

29 %S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEV ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

-32 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—6704D,MO~6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AT R PMAMO —6704D, MO —6714D 5213 IR 5)

— 33 -



REF.NQ = NOTE =~ _PARTNO. _ _ . _ . DESCRIPTEION .. LA S S B Qty  _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LMEFYIF(F3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG AhAFHF (Fav)i3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {4597 #5318 {(n
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MFyr Fab (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANATE BN (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MR7E YET T A (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {haFE o (vx) (N
8 22931307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MAFE Uy 5 (1}
8 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE TPRAFARTUHFA (H

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMRFANTYFA ()R 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM {RRF{b TV 07 (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFATYFOT & 4 {1}
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER M5 (38D (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FESE YIS {4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LR%9rE Y {4)
16 32930903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMIXITY S4yyay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST Lhex0rd 3 (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A IMaFh7 $FIA (n
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 713y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 22y M5 L=14 (2)

21 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFsE Mb (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 a3 W4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BRI M4X0.T 232 {(2)

24 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 233 M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT XY M4X0.7 L=20 (1

26 NM-6040002-SE~ NUT M4X0.7 Oyh7HyT M4X0.7 232 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 %4l i (2)

28 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR H R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyAsFY MI6X1.5 12 {1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 orasEIh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI F F5.1X9.2X1.3 {4)

32 SK-3382001-8E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE/3Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT ARV M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 EIhTIYN M6 132 (2)

-34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO -6716D)

FOILEA BHRMO~6716DH)

- 35 —



REF.NO = NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . __ _. DESCRIPTILION _____ . ___. LS S S Qry_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LPAFIF(7T) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. LMEFEF (43) N
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {haFYF (Fa)ri (1
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM SR S (1}
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMEFE OYARFr (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {hAFHE UET I A n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER A1 37% 9{v) (1
8 229-21307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFE Uy T (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE A PRFARTYHA (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANTYI (IR 4 (D)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM LTI FYIAF (1)
12 131~68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFANTYFAOF B 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A h4FE B{(34) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS ETIIN (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eV EE (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S ET MY S VEY, (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST SRR M (5)
18 SM-6061610-5C  SCREW MB L=16 LS53Ry M6 L=15 {(4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 It 23y M5 L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uhyFIh M5 {2)

21 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA A%y M4X0.7 L=10 {3)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OYEIFIh M4X0.7 232 {2)

23 S¥-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Ity M4 L=12 (1)

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATIFY M4X0.7T L=20 (1)

25 NM-6040002-8E  NUT M4X0.7 I9AIFYY M4X0.7 232 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LS % {2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI 16.4X26.6X3.2 0 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayyr+Ie M16X1.5 132 {1

29 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 s M5 (5)

30 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER P F R 5.1%9.2%1.3 (8)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 134795 (Fa9) (1)

—36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS}
ST H B R (MO —6 716 DS FITE ST )

W

)]
{{«

3%

o

@29
k¢ 30

-37



- 38 —

REF.NQ _ NOTE ~_PARTNO. ~__  ___ __ BESCRIPTION ________ .. LIS S, S, Quy__
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMFYOF(H3) i
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1ha5795 (Fa7)03 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {MFIF THIB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {47957 Fab (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT Ava7F SAhFy {6)
& 22%-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AhRFE kT3 4 (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {hR7F (1) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IhEFE Iy 3 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {PEFANTYH {1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LMEFARTYH (328 4 (1
11 131-6%8109 THREAD GUIDE ARW BASE IMFANT Y05 (1
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IPAFARTYF YT & 4 {n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMIFE P(3R) (1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS E YIS (5)
15 220-31000 SPOOL PIN SEvEE 2 {5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {RX0rY S2yyay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 129X E 7 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {705 $HIA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 12795 AZ3 (N

20 SM-6061616-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 bFa%y M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FANOEY ML L=14 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayirdyh M5 {(2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fat 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BYRZFIN M4X0.T 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV W4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FATOFYT M4X0.T L=20 {0

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyRrIYh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 %2 0 M (2)

29 W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF B 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrivh MI6X1.5 132 (N

31 NM-6050001-SE™ NUT ¥5 DYHZFIN M (5)

32 WS-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER MEF YR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

a3 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vAE43Y D=3.8 L=20 ()

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAt Ay M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oYy M6 132 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {45797 A [§))



23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

R U SO R B4R

@—1

53

4548
%

-

55—

R o
1:? 2
kﬂ, JG

-39 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _  __ _ _  __ DESCRIPTION _ _______] LS S U, aty
1 01  S8-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
z 02  S5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 MARY 1/8-44 1=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER MY pAFY AN 3 1
4 05 400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE F¥Iky 343 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIR-N Y 07 1
[ 0T TIB-YET03 PRESSER FOOT AUXILTARY PLATE FILEY 1% |
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YRR =¥y 07 1
8 04  B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER UYR-N 1
9 05  B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER BN 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER Fa-n 1
1T T3 S5-4UB060-1F ~ SCREW1/8-34 =6 FR T I/8-44 L=6 T
12 $§-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=4 €33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FIVTY FHAR 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE I3y JEAZ 1
15 118-52005 LOWER KNIFE SHAZ 1
15 T15-65753 PEVAL ASH. INE S NI T
17 SY¥-3061203-SE SCREW W6 L=12 OYH7% A M6 L=12 (2)
18 119-65704 PEDAL INE (1)
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR ENE A %5 0050 (2}
20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 VYr Ty 2X6 i
7T 06 TZI-U545% CLUTH PLATE CONPL, TR I5IT Y I
22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. A4 P2 (1)
23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIF A YIS ¥Ya (1)
24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING $5n° 2 (1}
25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER 232y {1)
76 SH-8040302-TF SETSCREW FAET 4))
27 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER RIR AN - 1
28 03  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE T 27144 1
28 03  §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t33y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
30 05  121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD), AVThy o2k b - %) 1
k| —T1I8-74009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TFTE Y I
32 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €533 9/64-40 L=6 (n
33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT ZpAA - )
34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 3% ¥ % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
35 55-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 THEFFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1
R 53-G0GUZI0-5P SCREW 3734558 1= 1.5 ¥33F 3/37-56 L=1.9 O
37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT I A {1)
38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT A4z (n
39 58-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALFRY 1/8-44 L=4 .9 (n
40 B1508-804-00B SPRING AFL MEIIA R (1)
Y| 1 ZI-G0008 STTTCH TORGUE TN AINTEY Ie))
42 85-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 (o750 (1)
43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-Ab A (1)
44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD e - (n
45 03  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ITATIYL 1
5 T3~ TI8-45507 UPPER KNIFE TTFX 1
47 03 S8-9111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhyE Ak 11/64-40 L=16 1
43 06  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ITATFH L 1
49 06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1
50 06  §5-9112310-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oPErE Ab 11/64-40 L=23 1
51 05 T15-65504 UPPER KRTFE PRESSER PLATE DAY L T
52 115-65702 WASHER DAL ¥ 0 3 1
53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYATHN - 1
54 55-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2_5 At %Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 i
55 $8-406(310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT XY 3/32-56 L=2.% 1
56 AU0-75754 SYNCHRURTZER STOPPER &SN, FYFIF T =y RAPE{SY-T) T
57 07  400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. JYFOHY -WPUh A3 1
58 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE Iy raH Y VIV ARIISLS (n
59 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER IyyuF{¥ -Zpyn - (1)
60 $5-5120810-SP SCREW ISR (1)
51 “S5-UI54540-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 0957% IF 15/64-28 1=45 Y]
62 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR SPLIPLEE 49)]
63 07  400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER Sy vIh A (1)
64 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =3 2R A-N - 1
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR ¥0-6704D MO-6704DR

02... . FOR MO-6714D ,M0-6716D
03....FOR ¥0-6704D,40-6714D
04....FOR MO-6704D,M0-6716D
05... .FOR MO-6714D

06, .. .FOR MO-6716D
07,...FOR SC-380

—40 -

MO-6714D,MO-6716DA
MO-6704D,MO0-6714DH]
MO-6704D,M0-6716D/
¥0-5714DF
MO-6TI8DH

SC-380/



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

& SR
___________________________________ |
7 . :
_nmm ) M ALY N l %
|
3 o |
|
|
110 I
i
/ag ] |
5 |
— =) |
|
6 [
|
e { l
i
12
—= @ . )
13
_ 14-16 15
N A
% /N
C N L
REF.NO ~ NOTE ~ PARTNO. ~~~~~~_DESCRIPTIYION ¥ » * 4 ____ _Qy
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM, 7Y Aeynt e (73) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER C A FLYF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YRV VAN F (1
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV Heyn (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b F{nt - (#a7) (1)
B 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER {SMALL) B Sin < (vav) (D
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) ‘ ANt F(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK SH Ay (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 749 (D
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS |2 41 (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-T 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ISEZIIC D) 1
13 % 400-48535 HEAD_COVER b7 AT - 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. ») DCX27 £11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUK! MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE O1L 18 1
16 01 MDC-270B0904 NEEDLE DCX27 H9-4FA. nY DCK2T #9-4 I
NOTE (&%) 01....FOR MO-6714D (FOR SH) MO-67 14D/ (SHA)

—41 -



25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREV A D

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FEERE, #8Rev. No .  ETHB{EEW,

BROEREFBVEEDEAY, BRANLRETS, JHATEIT,
40034917

No.1435-002- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBENFR/D:0bsoleted partsBBSE&/E:Erratumilk

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. h
* No. | H INo, & & *« No. | B No. & &
b 01 2 281121-03305 A 02 2 28(131-01704
b 01 4 5{132-00506 A 02 4 5|1400-37299
Al 02 4 44 1400-37392
Al 02 4 451400-400865
Al 02 4 46 |[CM-6001001-01
D 01 8 91400-32546 Al 02 g 91400~0455¢
D 01 8 10/400-32548 A 02 g 101400-04561
D] 07 8 11:400-32550 Al 02 8 111400-045863
[ a1 8 121400-32559 Al 02 8 121400-04565
D 01 8 13:400-32561 A 02 8 13:400-04567
! 01 8 14(400-32563 Al 02 8 14|1400-04569
D 01 8 17:122-56905 A| 02 8 171131-75203
D 01 12 65|119-49807 Al 02 12 65:1131-92000
D| 01 14 10;400-32574 Al 02 14 10(400-39400
D 01 14 11(400-32578 Al 02 14 111400-39401
D01 14 241121-23659 AL 02 14 241131-33053
D 01 14 37i400-32567 Al 02 14 37,400-04716
D 01 14 38 (400-32569 A 02 14 38{400-04718
3] 01 14 39j400-325671 A 02 14 391400-04720
D 01 14 401400-32573 Al 02 14 40i400-04722
D 01 16 30 S$S5-8110520-T°P A 02 16 30 |SKM-8050412-T¢F
D 01 16 311132-12600 Aj 02 18 31/400-34897
p 01 22 91123-471867 Al 02 22 91132-32657
b 01 22 10|1123-47266 Al 02 22 10/132-32756
D g1 22 111121-33211 Aj 02 22 111131-49307
3] 01 22 121118-06304 A o2 22 121131-02702
D 01 22 14|1118-46607 A 02 22 14 (131-48101
p 01 22 15{121-32619 A 02 22 151131-49406
D 01 22 16 |121-02208 Al 02 22 161131-48309
D 01 22 18:121-03701 Al 02 22 18|1131-49109
D 01 22 20(1121-32700 A cz 22 201131-49505
D 01 22 221121-33104 A 02 22 221131-49208
1] 01 22 231121-02810 A 02 22 23]131-48408
D 01 22 24 (121-32908 A 02 22 241131-49703
D| 01 22 261121-32809 Aj 02 22 26| 131-49604
D c1 22 271121-33005 A 02 22 271131-49802 )

— 42 —



Rev,PageRef, Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B No. & # * No. | B |No. m &

01 22| 28]118-46805 02 22| 28[131-49901

01 221 29{121-03107 02 22| 291131-48903

01 221 31[121-02950 02 22| 3141131-485586

01 22| 321118-02006 02 22| 321131-48804

01 22| 331118-46805 02 221 33|131-49901

Lo oo B e B e e e

fo o e o

01 41 131229-33303 02 41 13(400-48535

- 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

g i " NO firgiid KO BE H N0 Pawin H__NO
BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 85-2110910-SL 22 4
BP-3000001-0R 26 44 | NM-6040002-5€ 34 26 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 S8-3090610-sP 2 6
B1211-804-000 6 16 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-5P 4 3 55-3090610-5P 14 32
B1211-804-000 6 18 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855- 8P 4 14 $3-3090610-SP 14 51
B1212-704-000 6 17 1 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-3P 6 26 $5-4060310-8P 40 54
B1215-804-000 6 21 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-3P § 32 88-4060310-SFP 40 55
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SH-4040855-3P g 4t 88-4080620-TP 12 2
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-4080620-TP 15 36
B1507-814-00P 40 38 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-8p 12 35 55-4080620-TF 40 11
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-3P 24 5 S8-4090415-SP 20 45
B1508-804-00B 18 29 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4040855-SP 26 48 S§-4050415-SP 20 46
BI508-804-00B 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4041001-8C 32 20 §8-4090415-SP 20 47
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001-8C 34 22 $8-4090415-SP 20 48
B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-8C 36 21 §5-4090515-$p 12 27
BI510-814-000 18 17 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SM-4041001-8C 38 23 88-4090615-SP 14 49
B1510-814-000 18 32 | NM-5060001-SE 38 35 SM-4041055-3P 217 58-4091015-5P 2 14
BI1510-814-060 40 43 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041055-SP 12 80 $8-4091015-8P 24 13
Bi511-814-000 18 11 NK-6080001-SE 30 & SM-4041055-SP 26 49 55-409i015-8p 24 22
BI511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-8C 2 22 85-4110515-Sp 8 33
B1511-814-000 40 37 | NM-6080600-SK 28 29 SM-4041201-8C 34 24 85-4110615-SP 20 49
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041201-8C 36 23 55-4110615-SP 20 30
B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6160511-8& 32 27 SM-4041201-5C 38 25 58-4110615-SP 26 13
B1530-804-000 18 7 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 88-4120615-3P 2 12
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SK-4042001-SC 32 23 §5-4120615-8P 26 55
B1530-804-000 40 33 | KM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 55-4161215-Sp 4 18
B1539-804-000 40 28 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4042001-8C 36 24 85-5080212-TP 6 3
B1620-804-000 10 43 N3-6090310-8F 27 12 SK-4042001-SC 38 26 $S-5090610-sP 27 11
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-G090310-SP 28 24 SH-4050855-SP 6 7 §8-5090610-SP 28 23
B2119-8i6-B00 15 28 | NS-6110310-SP 26 7 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 88-5110710-8P 4 31
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | KS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4050855-5p 26 28 55-5110710-SP 27 17
B2119-816-D00 15 30 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 55~5110710-SP 28 3
B2119-816-E00 15 31 N§-6110420-5P 16 26 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 §5-5110710-SP 28 38
B2202-816-000 20 39 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-405]255-8P 12 25 $8-5120810-SP 40 60
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 88-5150510-SP 20 41
B2519-814-000 40 9 | N$S-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051405-SE 34 20 85-6060210-8P 18 10
B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 $5-6060210-8P 18 25
B2530-704-000 14 54 SN-4051405-SE 8 21 S8-6060210-SP 40 36
B3013-141-HOA 26 46 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 S8-6060340-5P 18 44
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SM-4060801 -SE 26 16 58-6060410-TP 40 29
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-4061201-8E 34 33 88-6060440-TP 4 1
B3152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 88-6060440-TP 18 16
B8153-771-000 30 8 | P$S-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6040600-3p 12 22 S$8-6060440-TP 18 31
B8153-771-0006 30 20 SH-6051202-TP 10 34 §85-6060440-TP 26 53
B8153-771-000 30 40 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6051202-TP i5 2 $5-6060440-TP 40 42
B9112-804-000 40 3 | RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 83-6080320-SP 115
RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 58-6080340-3SP 12 55

CM-3002000-4A1 4 17 | R4200-J6E-DOC 22 ] SM-6061200-SP 16 27 55-6080340- 5P 16 17
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | R4305-J6E-EQD 22 2 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 53-6080410-SP 4 28
Cii-3002001-B1 4 36 | R4508-JGE-DOO 22 3 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 58-6080410-SP 40 12
Ci-~6001001-01 4 46 SM-6061402-TP 3 3 85-6080720-SP 5 23
CS-0400671-8D 40 25 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 S8-6081210-TP 6 42
CS-111101H-SE 23 21 §D-0280401-SL § 61 SN-6061402-TP 10 6 85-6080420-SP 28 11
CS-1I11019-8H 23 22 | SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 S8-6080620-TP 12 8
SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-8C 32 17 58-6090620-TP 14 61

D8113-565-B00 30 7 | SD-0720271-8P 12 &9 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 85-6090620-TP 15 37
D8113-555-B00 30 19 | SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 88-6080630-TP 14 62
D8113-565-B00 30 33 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SM-6061610-5C 38 20 §8-6090630-TP 27 27
D8204-555-D00 27 22 { SK-2351800-5C 27 24 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 55-6090630-TF 28 37
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 $8-6080650-3P I8 36
SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 88-60690670-TP 8 37

GPF-06060000 300 3 | SK-3311500-SC 28 135 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 S8-6090670-TP 18 6
GPF-06060000 30 15 | 5K-3382001-SE 34 32 SK-8050412-TP 16 30 88-6090670-TP 18 21
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SH-8050412-TP 26 5 85-6090670-TF 40 32
GPF-06070000 30 16 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 S5-6090810-sP 26 14
GPF 06080000 30 5 | SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SM-9061203-SE 46 17 SS-6110610-TP 22 6
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SK-9082023-3E 30 28 85-6110610-TP 22 17
SL-8061291-SE 30 12 S¥-9082513-CF 28 28 88-6110710-TP 15 35

MBC-270B0900 8 18 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 25 58-6110710-TP 156 38
MDC-270R0904 41 16 | SL-9082091-58 30 10 5Q-1110451-MZ 26 11 88-6110710-TP 16 5
MDC-270B1100 8 47 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 5Q-1110451-MZ 26 11 58-6111040-3F 23 8
¥DC-270B] 100 § 53 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 5Q-1110461-MZ 26 36 85-6111440-Sp 2 47
MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150441-Sp 26 39 35-6111610-SP 23 10
MML.-018900CA 41 15 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 §5-6121020-SP 16 40
SH-4030455-SP 12 16 8Q-1150454-SD 26 26 88-6121220-TP 10 3

NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SM-4040655-5p 2 31 5S-1060610-SP 12 20 88-6151440-8P 22 34
NM-6040002-SE 32 24 | SM-4040655-SP 14 30 5§8-2090520-SL 2 4 $5-6661110-SP 12 46

—44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART R0 PAGE REF

i KO =% H X [Then H_ N & H_No
$8-7060310-5P 12 12 | SS-9151210-TP 16 6 115-66809 23 12 123-41806 27T 16
858-7060510-SP 18 3 | 58-9154540-SP 40 6} 115-88000 40 45 123-41806 28 25
33-7060510-8P 22 43 | §S5-9681610-TP 6 12 118-45500 40 48 123-41905 27 b
S8-7060610-SP 14 45 | ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-45807 40 46 123-41954 2T 4
§8-7060610-SP 18 9 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-45906 40 49 123-42101 2 1
85-7060610-5P 18 24 118-47605 40 13 123-47308 41 6
38-T060610-SP 40 35 | TA-0800504-R0 12 53 118-48405 40 53 131-00805 2 16
S8-7080520-SP 18 13 | TA-0850806-R0 24 4 118-72009 18 5 131-00904 2 18
S8-7080520-SP 18 28 | TA~1030402-RO 10 7 118-72008 18 20 131-01001 2 21
S§-7080620-SP 40 39 | TA-1871602-RO 4 4] 118-72009 40 31 131-01209 2 18
SS-7090510-8p 22 42 | TA-2050416-RO 10 8§ 118-76166 18 4 131-01308 2 30
§8-7090530-SP 2 20 | TA-2050805-R0 4 42 118-76869 18 19 131-01407 2 19
S8-T090610-3P 2 22 118-90001 14 66 131-01506 2 25
S3-7090610-SF 22 44 | WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-90100 22 37 131-01605 2 26
58-7090610-SP 24 10 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-50308 22 33 131-01704 2 28
SS-7080610-Sp 24 19 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 113-98103 40 6 131-01803 2 32
S5-7090611-SL 4 34 | WP-0370316-3D 23 20 119-49104 40 27 131-01902 2 36
5§5-7080710-Sp 22 25 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 119-59400 27 21 131-02058 2 3
$5-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 119-59558 28 15 131-02207 2 45
58-7091410-3p 2 33 | WP-0371026-SD 24 14 119-60655 30 1 131-02405 2 3
$S-7110510-SP 2 27 | WP-0371026-SD 24 23 1189-60754 30 13 131-02504 4 20
S8-7110510-8P 16 14 | WP-0460556-3D 12 61 119-64509 40 14 131-02553 4 19
8§8-7110710-8L 20 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 119-65704 40 18 131-02603 4 23
$8-7110710-8P 2 2% | WP-0480856-SP 12 &2 119-65753 40 16 131-02702 22 12
S8-7110720-8p 22 13 | WP-0621016-3Dp 12 63 119-65803 40 19 131-02702 22 46
S§8-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 }19-91908 14 63 131-029200 4 38
55-7110840-8P 6 45 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 119-92005 40 15 131-03650 2 34
S8-7110844¢-5P 6 46 | WP-0751576-5D 4 25 119-99307 14 65 131-03809 2 13
55-T110840-5P 14 34 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 120-15301 22 39 131-03908 4 24
8§-7110840-Sp 14 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 120-15400 22 40 131-04005 2 51
S§-7110840-3F 16 28 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 121-04550 40 22 131-04104 2 1
§8-7110840-8p 22 36 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 121-05458 40 21 131-04203 2 2
§8-7T110840-5F 24 24 | WP-0871602-SE = 30 30 121-08153 6 28 131-04302 2 44
SS8-7110910-TF 10 17 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 121-16604 10 18 131-04500 4 10
88-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 121-16703 10 19 £31-04807 4 29
§$8-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 121-16802 10 20 131-04306 6 20
S3-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 §21-16301 10 21 131-07602 6 4
88-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 121-17008 10 22 13167701 6§ 10
§5-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 121-18204 12 10 131-07800 6 6
S8-T7111810-TP 6 29 | WS-0510002-KN 32 29 121-18303 12 9 131-08006 6 23
S8-7111810-TP 6 31 | W5-0510002-KN 34 31 121-20150 6 38 131-08105 6 24
55-7111810-TP 6 35 | wWS-0510002-KN 36 30 121-20705 15 11 131-08204 6 25
S3S-T111810-TP 6 39 | W3-0510002-KEN 38 32 121-20713 40 64 131-08303 6 27
58-7111810-TP 6 44 | Ws-0621210-KR 30 35 121-21612 15 34 131-08402 6 8
85-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 121-22362 6 30 131-08501 6§ 9
88-7151120-SP 22 30 | WS-0861410-KER 30 29 121-23360 6 34 131-10101 8 5
58-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-1002560-ER 27 29 121-23709 40 7 131-10200 8 22
§5-8080310-TP 8 46 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 121-29318 26 10 131-10259 g8 21
88-8080310-TP 8 48 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 121-29805 26 20 131-10507 8 2
85-8080322-TF 40 1 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 121-29904 26 18 131-10556 8 1
$3-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 121-32155 6 43 131-10705 8 24
SS-8080530-TP 8 57 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 121-52468 40 30 131-10804 3 25
35-8090530-TP & 59 | WZ-0420350-KP 237 121-53763 18 34 131-10903 8 26
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 121-56907 18 35 131-11000 8 27
$S-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 121-60008 40 41 131-11109 8 31
55-8110410-TP 10 11 | WZ-0850302-KO0 4 30 121-62202 18 41 131-11208 8 34
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-64802 1§ 37 131-11307 8 35
55-8110410-TP 20 17 121-67409 18 40 131-11406 8 36
55-8151150-TP 6 5 107-53309 4 39 121-67508 18 43 131-11505 8 38
5S-8660330-8p 12 32 111-51065 30 26 121-67607 18 42 131-11604 8 39
38-8660330-8P 23 23 111-51909 0 3 121-67706 i8 46 131-11703 § 40
8$5-8660610-TP 8§ 56 111-65108 27 19 121-67805 18 38 131-15001 16 1
S5-8660610-TP 14 57 111-55108 28 32 121-76103 14 64 131-15100 16 2
55-8660610-TP 14 60 111-55207 27 20 121-77903 22 41 131-15208 15 4
S3-8090410-TP 14 43 111-55207 28 33 122-53829 18 1 131-15258 16 3
85-9090610-TP 14 42 111-57567 30 2 122-57002 8 45 131-15407 16 8
8$5-9090823-TP 23 18 111-59001 6 12288403 41 10 131-15654 16 32
SS-9111010-8F 12 3 111-58001 30 18 122-88700 16 33 131-15753 16 9
S8-9111010-8p 22 21 111-59365 30 14 122-88808 22 7 131-15803 16 10
§§-9111050-8¢ 12 51 112-46501 30 38 123-40303 4 3 131-15%02 16 11
S55-9111610-SP 40 47 112-46600 30 37 123-40402 14 33 131-16009 16 12
S5§-9112310-5P 40 50 115-01301 40 23 123-40501 14 48 131-16108 16 13
§5-9151210-TP 4 9 115-17307 § 43 123-40600 4 25 131-16207 16 18
§5-9151210-TF 14 14 116-44707 40 5 123-40709 14 27 | 131-16306 16 20
5§8-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65504 40 51 123-40808 14 50 131-16405 16 22
§§-9161210-TF 15 8 115-65702 40 52 123-41806 27 6 131-16504 16 23

45




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS K3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
. 5 o N Pyl F___NO 5% " NO hiiia < L
131-16603 16 24 131-29903 15 6 131-55502 28 22 131-70105 4 21
131-16702 18 2 131-29952 15 5 131565601 21 8 131-70204 4 11
131-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 13 131-55601 28 20 131-70204 12 34
131-16900 16 21 131-31057 4 12 131-55700 27 9 131-70303 6 14
131-17007 16 18 131-31107 14 8 131-55700 28 21 131-70402 16 36
131-17106 I6 34 131-31156 14 7 131-565759 27 7 131-70402 16 37
131-18054 0 1 131-31800 14 46 131-55759 28 19 131-70501 12 48
131-18708 10 16 131-32006 14 47 131-55858 28 5 131-70600 14 16
131-19300 10 14 131-32501 4 20 131-55808 28 8 131-70808 26 34
131-19409 10 23 131-32550 4 19 131-56005 28 9 131-71004 4 22
131-19508 10 24 131-32907 14 35 131-56104 28 10 131-72507 0 10
131-19607 10 25 131-33053 14 24 131-56203 28 6 131-725586 0 9
131-19706 10 39 131-37559 0 2 131-56302 28 7 131-72705 8§ 55
131-19805 10 42 131-37609 20 12 131-56500 27 14 131-72754 3 54
131-19904 10 133 131-37708 20 8 131-60007 41 2 131-72804 14 56
131-19953 ¢ 32 131-37807 20 5 131-60106 41 7 131-72804 14 59
131-20001 0 41 131-37906 20 13 131-60205 41 3 131-72853 14 55
131-2060% 0 2 131-38003 20 16 131-60304 41 8 131-72853 14 58
131-20803 12 33 131-38102 20 14 131-60403 41 9 131-72903 2 38
131-20902 12 29 131-38201 20 15 131-60601 41 11 131-75005 3 62
131-21009 12 31 131-38201 20027 131-66700 4 43 131-75203 8 17
131-21058 12 30 131-3835% 20 3 131-60858 41 1 131-78306 18 18
131-21108 12 52 131-38409 20 9 131-60908 27T 2 131-78306 18 33
131-21207 12 43 131-38508 20 6 131-60908 28 2 131-78306 40 44
131-21256 12 42 131-38656 20 4 131-61005 27 1 131-78405 18 47
131-21306 1240 131-38706 20 10 131-61005 28 1 131-91309 12 70
131-21405 12 26 131-38805 20 7 131-61153 27 3 131-91408 12 71
131-21603 12 49 131-38904 20 11 131-61153 28 26 131-91606 12 64
131-21900 12 45 131-39555 20 20 131-62557 24 6 131-92000 12 65
131-22007 8§ 49 131-39605 20 22 13162565 24 7 131-92406 i2 66
131-22007 10 35 131-39704 20 25 131-62573 24 8 131-92802 12 67
131-22007 23 13 131-39803 20 24 131-62805 24 9 131-93206 12 68
131-22106 8 50 131-39902 20 23 131-62805 24 18 131-93602 12 &9
131-22106 10 38 131-40009 20 23 131-62804 24 N 132-00208 4 1
131-22106 23 14 131-42609 26 38 131-62904 24 20 132-00308 4 2
131-22205 8 51 131-42955 26 33 131-63001 24 12 132-00605 4 6
131-22205 10 37 131-43300 26 29 131-83001 24 21 132-00704 2 7
131-22205 23 15 131-43607 26 57 131-63159 24 15 132-00803 2 8
131-22304 8 52 131-43805 26 27 131-63167 24 16 132-00902 12 54
131-22304 10 38 131-44001 26 30 131-63175 24 17 132-01009 4 12
131-22304 23 16 131-47301 23 9 131-63456 24 1 132-01108 4 238
131-22403 10 5 131-47400 23 7 131-63803 24 2 132-01207 4 33
131-22452 10 4 131-47509 23 2 131-63902 24 3 132-01306 4 32
131-22502 10 13 131-47558 23 1 131-67556 32 1 132-01405 4 16
131-22700 12 18 131-48101 22 14 131-67655 36 1 132-01454 4 15
131-22809 12 24 131-48309 22 16 131-67754 34 1 132-01504 2 41
131-23302 12 39 131-48408 22 23 131-67853 38 1 132-01603 Z 42
131-23302 16 44 131-48556 22 1 131-67903 32 8 132-04003 4 35
131-25901 15 13 131-48804 22 32 131-67903 34 9 132-04003 14 70
131-25950 15 12 131-48903 2229 131-67903 % 39 132-05406 6 19
131-26008 15 4 131-48109 22 18 131-67903 38 9 132-07808 8§ 20
131-26354 15 9 131-49208 22 22 131-68000 32 9 132-08103 8 60
131-26503 15 19 131-49307 22 11 131-68000 34 10 132-08707 8 30
131-26602 15 20 131-49406 22 15 131-68000 36 10 132-08806 8 28
131-26701 15 21 131-49505 22 20 131-68000 38 10 132-08905 8 29
131-26800 15 22 131-49604 22 26 131-68109 32 10 132-09804 8§ 7
131-26909 15 3 131-49703 22 24 131-68109 34 11 132-09853 8 6
131-27006 15 17 131-49802 2227 131-68109 36 11 132-12501 16 39
131-27105 15 18 131-49901 22 28 131-68109 33 11 132-12709 16 35
131-27204 15 23 131-49901 22 33 131-68208 32 11 132-12808 16 4]
131-27303 15 24 131-50503 23 17 131-68208 34 12 132-12915 16 43
131-27402 15 25 131-50602 23 18 131-68208 36 12 132-13012 12 38
131-27501 15 26 131-50701 22 45 131-68208 38 12 132-13012 16 42
131-28103 15 16 131-50800 23 11 131-68307 36 31 132-16157 121
131-28202 20 31 131-50909 23 5 131-68356 6 3 132-15306 12 4
131-28301 20 32 131-51006 23 6 131-68406 34 18 132-15405 12 5
131-28400 20 33 131-5110% 22 35 131-68406 8 18 132-15504 12 &
131-28509 20 34 131-51204 22 5 13168505 34 3 132-15603 127
131-28608 20 35 131-51303 23 4 131-68505 38 3 132-15702 12 11
131-28707 20 36 131-55007 a7 15 131-68802 4 4 132-15801 iz 17
131-28101 20 40 131-55106 28 17 131-68802 38 4 132-15900 12 13
131-29259 20 37 131-55205 28 18 131-6885] 34 2 132-16007 12 14
131-25309 4 21 131-55304 28 27 131-68851 38 2 132-16106 12 19
131-28309 15 7 131-55403 21 13 131-68901 38 36 132-16205 1221
131-29457 20 38 131-55403 28 16 131-68950 38 19 132-16304 12 23
131-29853 15 1 131-55502 a7 10 131-70006 4 9 132-16601 10 28




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
fiiia H NO Pk H___NO i iin H _XO Pkl = -
132-16700 10 29 229-31307 36 38
132-16809 10 28 229-31307 38 8
132-17351 12 47 229-31406 32 5
132-17401 12 57 229-31406 34 6
132-17500 12 58 229-31406 36 6
132-17708 12 36 229-31406 38 6
132-17307 10 12 | 229-32800 41 4
132-17908 10 31 229-33006 41 12
132-18052 12 50 | 229-33105 41 5
132-18102 12 56 236-30007 26 40
132-20009 16 15
132-21700 14 4 | 310-18005 26 42
132-21809 14 5
132-21808 14 6 | 400-04509 26 54
132-22401 14 29 | 400-04558 § 4
13222609 14 23 | 400-0455% § 9
132-22708 14 3 | 400-04561 8 10
132-22708 14 15 | 400-04563 § 11
132-25008 20 1 400-04565 8 12
132~25107 20 18 1 400-04567 8 13
132-25107 20 19 | 400-04569 8§ 14
132-27905 26 9 | 400-04572 8 15
132-28002 26 6 | 400-04574 & 58
132-28200 26 8 | 400-04580 8 42
132-28655 26 23 | 400-04580 14 44
132-28903 26 41 400-04692 14 &7
132-29000 26 43 | 400-04693 14 63
132-28307 26 19 | 400-04694 14 69
132-29356 26 17 | 400-04696 14 2
132-30305 26 1 400-04713 14 52
132-32657 22 9 | 400-04714 14 71
132-32756 22 10 | 400-04716 14 37
132-35304 22 19 | 400-04718 14 38
132-40007 2 48 | 400-04720 4 39
132-40106 2 49 | 400-04722 14 40
132-40205 2 50 | 400-04746 26 52
132-44108 10 30 | 400-04747 26 5]
133-43009 26 4 | 400-04748 26 50
400-04750 26 45
229-01805 4 37 | 400-04751 14 41
229-21407 20 26 | 400-04755 26 56
229-24708 4 8 1 400-10805 15 10
229-30309 32 12 | 400-11755 40 57
229-30309 34 13 | 400-11756 40 63
229-30309 36 13 | 400-11757 40 58
229-30309 38 13 | 400-11758 40 62
229-30408 32 6 | 400-16762 26 12
229-30408 34 7 | 400-16763 26 16
229-30408 36 7 | 400-17714 6 47
229-30408 38 7 | 400-17824 6 41
229-30507 32 3 | 400-22255 40 58
229-30507 36 4 | 400-23234 6 2
229-30556 32 2 | 400-23215 6 1
229-30556 36 2 | 400-25254 40 56
229-30706 32 4 | 400-30533 40 4
229-30705 34 5 |} 400-32545 8 44
229-30705 36 5  400-325562 8§ 19
229-30705 38 5 | 400-32558 § 18
229-30804 32 16 | 400-32565 14 53
229-30804 34 17 | 400-32580 26 2
229-30804 36 17 | 400-32581 26 3
229-30804 38 17 | 400-32582 26 47
228-30903 32 15 | 400-34897 16 31
229-30803 34 16 | 400-35711 6 48
229-30803 36 16 400-37299 4 5
229-30903 38 16 | 400-37392 4 44
229-31000 32 14 | 400-39400 14 10
228-31000 34 15 | 400-3940! 14 1
229-31000 36 15 | 400-40065 4 45
229-31000 38 15 | 400-48535 41 13
229-31109 32 13
229-31109 34 I
229-31109 36 14
229-31108 38 14
229-31307 2 7
229-31307 34 3

- 47 —




MEMO

~ 48 —




ME MO

— 49







d u K.“’ JUK| 3 E#

SBLKED, THEBS
To order or for further
JUK] CORPORATION information,
please contact :
Copyright (€ 20052007 JUKI CORP HEDA—Y YR FRERURDROT ER (REY SHSBY 2.
ABONDE NG CER. WET5C *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

RO YR R, 2007428 AGEOHKTBECHELLELOTY,

Ali tights reserved throughout the world. # This paris list is edited in accordance with the procuct specifications as of February 2007.

Printed in Japan




